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Abstract

The purposes of this research were to conduct a feasibility study on the technical and financial aspects in 

applying Pyrolysis - Gasification Technologies to community waste disposal in Nonthaburi province. The study on the 

technical aspect focused on the process and capacity in generating the electricity from the waste for the period of 2010 - 

2035,  In terms of finance, discounting criterion was applied to appraise the cost-effectiveness of the project. Net Present 

Value (NPV), Benefit-Cost Ratio (BCR) and Internal Rate of Return (IRR) were used to be the indicators of cost-

effectiveness.

The results of the study indicate that the technical aspect would be feasible due to the suitability of location and 

process. It is estimated that there will be 336 tons/day or 122,480 ton/year of waste to be used as fuel in the beginning of 

the project, in 2011 and the waste volumes will increase to 613 tons/day or 223,618 tons/day at the end of the project, in 

2035. these can be used as fuel to generate 3-5 megawatt electricity. 

In terms of financial analysis, it was found that the discounting criterion is 10 percent. The Net Present Value is 

about 5,413.99 million baht, and the Ratio of  Benefit-Cost is 3.40, The Internal Rate of Return of the project was 13.43%, 

which is higher than the External Rate of Return or the Opportunity Cost. The rate of return is considerably worth 

investment; therefore, the project is suitable for investment. 

It is recommended that the waste volume collected from Nonthaburi province boundaries will be suitable for 

Pyrolysis - Gasification system to generate 3-5 megawatt electricity. More waste volumes will be required for the system 

if there is a need to generate more electricity. This will result to be the higher cost as well. Therefore, the volumes of 

waste to be used as fuel should be significantly considered. 
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